PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION SCO NO. 220-221, SECTOR 34-A, CHANDIGARH

Petition No. 11 of 2014 Date of Order: 28.03.2014

In the matter of: Petition for approval of Fuel Cost Adjustment (FCA)

Surcharge for 3rd Quarter (October 2013 to December

2013) of FY 2013-14.

AND

In the matter of: Punjab State Power Corporation Limited, The Mall,

Patiala.

Present: Smt.Romila Dubey, Chairperson

Shri Virinder Singh, Member Shri Gurinder Jit Singh, Member

ORDER

Fuel Cost Adjustment surcharge as determined by PSPCL for the second quarter of FY 2013-14 and as being presently levied from 01.01.2014 to 31.03.2014 shall continue to be levied from 01.04.2014 to 30.06.2014, as Petition No. 63 of 2013 for determination of ARR and Tariff filed by PSPCL for FY 2014-15 is under process and is likely to take some more time. The effect of fuel cost ending September, 2013 shall be taken into consideration in the review of FY 2013-14, in the Tariff Order for FY 2014-15. The adjustment on this account shall be made by the Commission at the time of determination of ARR for FY 2014-15.

Sd/- Sd/- Sd/-

(Gurinder Jit Singh) (Virinder Singh) (Romila Dubey)
Member Member Chairperson

Chandigarh

Dated: 28.03.2014